# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM560426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC BANK USA	FORMERLY THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY	02/04/2020	Chartered Bank: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROVEST LLC	
Street Address:	4520 SEEDLING CIR	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33614	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	PROVEST XPRESS LLC	
Street Address:	4520 SEEDLING CIR	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33614	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3834612	PVX
Registration Number:	3834613	X PVX
Registration Number:	3869506	DELIVERY. DONE.
Registration Number:	3852610	AMERICAN ENVOY
Registration Number:	3852609	AMERICAN ENVOY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-564-2088

Email: augusto.sumulong@cibc.com

**Correspondent Name:** Augusto Sumulong

REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0222

TRADEMARK 900533920

Address Line 1: 70 W Madison Address Line 2: 70-8-3148

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Augusto Sumulong

SIGNATURE: /Augusto.Sumulong/

**DATE SIGNED:** 02/04/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TM Assigment Release#page1.tif source=TM Assigment Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0223



CIBC Bank USA 120 S. LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60603

Tel: 312 564-2000

February 4, 2020

Provest LLC 4520 Seedling Cir Tampa, FL 33614-2400 Provest Xpress LLC 4520 Seedling Cir Tampa, FL 33614-2400

RE: Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

Dear Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to the terms set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated October 5, 2012 made by Provest LLC and Provest Xpress LLC in favor of CIBC BANK USA formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company ("Bank") and recorded with the USPTO in Reel 004904 Frame 0678 on November 6, 2012, Bank hereby releases all security interest in the Trademarks as described in the attached Schedule 1.

Respectfully,

Lisette Alamo

Associate Managing Director

CIBC BANK USA formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

85.

COUNTY OF COOK )

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 4th day of February, 2020 on behalf of CIBC BANK USA formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company.

Notary Public:

Commission Expires: \_\_

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

AUGUSTO SUMULONG

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 2023

# SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# Trademark Registrations

## A. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

GRANTOR	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK
ProVest Xpress LLC	3,834,612	August 17, 2010	USA	PVX
ProVest Xpress LLC	3,834,613	August 17, 2010	USA	PVX (and design)
ProVest Xpress LLC	3,869,506	November 2, 2010	USA	DELIVERY. DONE.
ProVest LLC	3,852,610	September 28, 2010	USA	AMERICAN ENVOY
ProVest LLC	3,852,609	September 28, 2010	USA	AMERICAN ENVOY (and design)

CHI 62933068V2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0225

**RECORDED: 02/04/2020**